

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16204/2008

SEC.MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.DUTTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ch. Shamsuddin Khan,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the fact and documents produced with such application, application for substitution of legal representatives of respondent No.1 is allowed as prayed for. Cause title be amended accordingly within a week.

Learned counsel Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee appeared for respondent No.1 is now join for legal heirs of respondent No.1. His Vakalatnama be recorded as such on record. Petitioners have to provide additional copies of the pleadings to him within a week. Respondent may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 18.12.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar