

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16204/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2007 in WPC No. 7370/1999 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SEC.MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.DUTTA (D) BY LRS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Saran, ASG  
Mr.Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.S.S.Rawat, Adv.  
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr.Saumya Kundu, Adv.  
Mr.Subrata Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On the prayer of learned ASG, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master