

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16204/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2007 in WPC No.7370/1999 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SEC.MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.DUTTA (D) BY LRS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 20424 of 2008
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, amendment of the petition, stay and office report)

Date: 16/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrendra Saran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

: 2 :

.....2/-

Delay condoned in SLP (C) No. 20424 of 2008.

Heard Mr. Vivek Tankha, learned Addl. Solicitor
General appearing for the petitioners in SLP (C) No. 20424
of 2008 and Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior advocate
appearing for the petitioners in SLP (C) No. 16204 of 2008.

The special leave petitions are dismissed leaving
the question of law open.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master